

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2014

Senate Bill SB-14F-2814 Transfer of Funds to the Homecoming Committee for the Artist Performance Fee

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-14F-2814 Transfer of Funds to the Homecoming Committee for the Artist Performance Fee" (2014). *Legislation*. 2496. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2496

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2014 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-14F-2814

1	SB-14SB-2814: Student Government Homecoming Committee				
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;			
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;			
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;			
11 12	Whereas:	Student Government Homecoming Committee is requesting funds in order to pay wages to a comedian of their choice to perform during homecoming week;			
13 14	Whereas:	Student Government Homecoming	Committee is requesting the fo	llowing:	
15 16 17		Wages: Artist Performance Fee	Lump Sum	=\$40,000.00	
18 19		Total:		= \$40,000.00	
20 21 22	Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government \$40,000.00 be taken from Special Request Index 402097 to be used to pay for the				
23		Legislative Action	Execut	ive Action	
Author: Budget and Allocations Committee Sponsor: Senator Lauren Donnelly Committee: Budget and Allocations Committee Action: 8-0-0 Senate Action: Unanimously Passed by Senate Date of Action: Nov. 24, 2014			APPROVED / VETOE on this 3G day JOSE Signed,	Let it be known that SB-14F-2814 is hereby APPROVED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 312 day of Vecender 2014. Joseph C. Turner Signed, Joseph C. Turner, Student Body President	
Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President on this 30 day of December 2014.				Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary	
.	01 tills	Place Time Stamp Here	Place Time Stamp Here		
Chase A. Baker			L	DEC_44M9:00	

Signed:

Chase A. Baker, Student Senate President